Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 04936202539 eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, WAYANAD

SL.No. : SL NO 11/2023/DOW Place : KALPETTA
Cat. No. : 538/2019 Date : 15/02/2023

## **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for Physical Measurement and Physical Efficency Tets, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of Civil Excise Officer (Trainee) (Male) Part I Direct - (Category No. 538/2019) in Excise Department in Wayanad District on Rs. 20,000-45,800/- on the basis of the OMR Test held on 26-02-2022 and Endurance Test held on 28/01/2023

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in Short List are directed to be present for Physical Measurement and Physical Efficency Tets of original as per schedule published in due course.

BA - : - 1 : - 1

<u>Main List</u>										
201869	205899	206297	215560	216126	219329					
221732	222243	222315	222690	222782	223195					
223842	224448	224562	224592	225091	225111					
225137	225163	225165	225210	225224	225464					
225485	225488	225499	225627	225642	225707					
225847	225850	225930	225936	225962	225974					
225977	225986	226011	226019	226103	226281					
226345	226431	226516	226555	226568	226610					
226629	226633	226767	226774	226807	226864					
226865	226871	226876	226934	226951	226955					
227005	227126	229392								
Supplementary List										
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava										
201697	210312	218418	224171							
Scheduled Caste										
223937	224926	225390	225882	225900	227513					
Scheduled Tribe										
225389	226234	226381	226628	226946	226961					

<u>Muslim</u>										
221934	223365	223505	225128	226455	226463					
226553										
Latin Catholics/A.I										
201279	210746	211040								
			<u>OBC</u>							
224884	225580	226443								
<u>Viswakarma</u>										
225287	226233									
SIUC Nadar										
201225										
Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity										
226462	226903									
		<u>D</u>	<u>heevara</u>							
209458	216793	226330								
<u>Hindu Nadar</u>										
201807	202552	203087								
Economically Weaker Section										

Thomas Trounci C

Nil

## **List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation**

Not Eligible

Number of Candidates in the Main List:

63

Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List:

40

Total number of Candidates in the ShortList:

103

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (2) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Test.

Note:- (3) The candidates who have secured 45.33 (forty five (point) three three) marks and above are included in the Short List.

Note:- (4) Candidates included in the Short List should present for Physical Measurement and Physical efficency test. Date, time and Venue will be intimated by SMS and Profile Message.

Note:- (5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note:- (6) Candidates included in the Short List are required to produce Community Certificate issued by the Revenue authority at the time of OTR Verification.

Note:- (7) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **26-02-2022** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. Candidates whose Register Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer to Notification No: ER VII(1)1825/2022/EW Dated 22.06.2022.

-

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, WAYANAD

Approved for Issue,

MAHESH BABU KS
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, WAYANAD

Section Officer